


TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)
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(BC)
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CODE
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4 5 6 71 2 8
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9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : BIROL

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

8.76 8.76 0.00127172001 0.00Dinajpur-Setabganj R&H at Dherapatia to Maherpur 
G.C road.

0.00 10 71.04 0 0.007.32

14.50 14.50 0.00127172002 0.00Birol Upazila H/Q.  to Kaharole Upazila H/Q. via 
Kashidanga GC

0.00 15 61.67 0 0.007.32

11.00 11.00 0.00127172003 0.00Birol Upazila H/Q. -  Narabari GC. 0.00 20 81.68 0 0.007.32

9.50 0.00 0.00127172004 9.50Kashidanga GC to  Dinajpur Ramnagar Bazar Via 
Ziatoly Ghat

0.00 12 50.10 8 112.504.30

11.50 0.73 0.00127172005 10.78Narabari GC to Mongolpur GC via Okra Madrasha and 
Fulbari hat road.

0.00 23 36.50 0 0.004.25

2.80 1.80 0.00127172006 1.00Narabarihat GC to Maherpur GC via Akorgoan Kamad 0.00 8 17.97 0 0.004.80

5.20 0.00 0.00127172007 5.20 Kashidanga GC to Mongolpur GC via Mill Danga Bazer. 0.00 13 68.70 1 1.003.90

8.00 6.25 0.00127172008 1.75Mangalpur GC to Kaharole Upazila H/Q. via  Bagdairhat 0.00 14 25.80 0 0.004.25

9.40 0.00 0.00127172009 9.40Narabari GC to  Pulhat RHD 0.00 3 22.00 0 0.004.25

17.25 6.90 1.66127172010 8.69Birol UZ H/Q to Shikdergonj GC via Kaliagonjhat & 
Kamdebpur hat

0.00 24 60.57 4 393.536.20

5.00 0.00 0.00127172011 5.00Dhukurzhari GC to Tatul tola RHD 0.00 7 12.50 0 0.004.10

10.80 4.12 1.93127172012 4.75Birol UZ H/Q to Kanchan RHD via Bizora U.P H/Q & 
Chowmohoni Bazar

0.00 35 64.20 1 0.504.80

11.85 2.50 0.30127172013 9.05Farakkabad to Jhinaikuri Shegun Bari hat  road 0.00 17 77.98 5 19.503.60

125.56 56.56 3.89UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 13 Nos. Road 65.11 0.00 201 650.71 19 527.03

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

16.80 4.48 0.00127173001 12.32Birol UZ H/Q to Pakurahat via  Vandara UP Office & 
Balander Pri. School.

0.00 29 109.46 5 5.203.80

12.50 0.00 0.00127173002 12.50Rampur Hat to Bohobol Dighi hat via Vandara UP 
H/Q. & Paglapirhat

0.00 24 42.51 3 52.003.60

10.50 3.55 1.10127173003 5.85Mulluk Dewon  - Dharmapur UP Office( Kaliaganj 
hat)   via Gobindopur Pri. School.

0.00 17 27.00 0 0.004.90

10.20 0.49 0.00127173004 9.71Dherapatia RHD to Targoan (Bogdairhat)  UP H/Q via 
Dhamoir UP H/Q.

0.00 16 15.80 0 0.004.90

9.50 4.40 1.60127173005 3.50Khoshaldangi hat -  Ranipukur UP Office (Board hat)  
via Kanchan Rly. Station

0.00 18 38.10 3 6.503.90

4.20 0.00 0.00127173006 4.20Ranipukur UP Office (Board hat)- Kazipara hat via 
Ranipukur Pri. school.

0.00 6 8.20 0 0.003.66

4.50 0.00 0.00127173007 4.50Shahargram UP Office (Narabari  GC)- Rampur hat 
Road

0.00 4 4.30 3 3.004.10

5.10 0.00 0.00127173008 5.10Ranipukur UP Office (Board hat)- Dharmapur UP 
Office( Kaliaganj hat) via Dhakin Madhabpur High 
School.

0.00 5 13.20 0 0.003.66

5.00 0.74 0.00127173009 4.27Azimpur UP Office (Chowrangihat)-  Mohonpur Bazar 
via Horischandrapur Pri. School.

0.00 8 24.37 0 0.004.10

12.80 0.00 0.00127173010 12.80Dharmapur UP Office( Kaliaganj hat)-  Kamdebpurhat 
via  Aneyatpur & Dharmojoin BOP

0.00 12 70.63 1 1.004.00

9.25 0.00 0.00127173011 9.25Shahargram UP Office (Narabari  GC)- Purbo 
Maheshpur Bazar via Madhabbati Regd. Pri.School.

0.00 6 54.40 3 22.103.80

6.00 0.00 0.00127173012 6.00Mongolpur UP Office (Roghunathpur RHD ) -  Zinoir 
Bazar

0.00 10 16.55 5 5.403.90

11.50 2.15 0.00127173015 9.35Chowmohini hat - Dharmapur UP Office( Kaliaganj 
hat) via Chokerhat

0.00 19 46.75 0 0.003.90

5.70 0.00 0.00127173016 5.70Dhamoir U.P Office - Atghara Madrashahat via Bottoli 
Bazer & Mutukpur  road

0.00 4 4.20 0 0.003.80

3.50 1.50 0.00127173017 2.00Azimpur U.P Office - Babu bazar via Vabki &  
Dhannashaharghat via Bhabki.

0.00 11 34.60 3 70.003.50

6.00 1.23 0.00127173018 4.77Jamtoli hat to Noshipur Bazar ( Chehel gazi U.P.) via 
Vadrabazar

0.00 16 118.69 0 0.004.25

6.00 0.00 0.00127173019 6.00Mongolpur UP H/Q to Fulbari hat via Shishgram 0.00 7 16.50 3 16.003.90

3.75 0.00 0.00127173020 3.75Jamtolihat to Targoan UP H/Q (Bogdairhat)  via Uttar 
Gobindopur

0.00 3 9.20 0 0.003.75

1.62 1.62 0.00127173021 0.00Gururgram RHD to Mollapara Rly.  Station via Habatia 
hat

0.00 1 1.50 0 0.004.20

1.75 0.00 0.00127173022 1.75Babur Bazar to Chehalgazi UP H/Q via Kanaibari ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50
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2.75 0.00 0.00127173023 2.75Dhamoir UP Office- Kashidanga GC 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.004.25

3.40 1.15 0.00127173024 2.25Bhobanipur Bazar RHD to Bizora UP H/Q. via Dogachi 
Pri. School.

0.00 2 2.80 0 0.004.50

7.25 0.00 0.00127173025 7.25Ranipukur UP Office (Board hat)- Sharangai 
Palashbari (Dattapara More) via Budhbaria hat

0.00 19 37.10 5 8.004.00

2.30 0.00 0.00127173026 2.30Vandara UP H/Q to Pakura hat via Shondia 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.003.75

3.18 1.90 0.00127173027 1.28Ranipukur UP Office (Board hat)- Jogotpur College via 
MP House

0.00 4 3.20 1 2.004.00

165.05 23.21 2.70UNION ROAD TOTAL: 25 Nos. Road 139.14 0.00 243 700.86 36 193.20

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

1.80 0.00 0.00127174001 1.80Kashidanga Hat  to  Bhabki  Connecting Road 0.00 3 4.40 1 2.003.60

3.50 0.00 0.00127174002 3.50Singoil  to  Gobindopur via Shampur 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.004.10

2.75 2.75 0.00127174003 0.00Alubari Mour UZR  to Uttar Gobindhapur Connecting 
Road via Azitpur Mosque

0.00 7 7.50 0 0.004.65

2.60 0.00 0.00127174004 2.60Daikatbari  to  Betura bazarConnecting road. 0.00 2 1.50 1 2.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00127174005 1.20Buniadpur UZR to  Gorashaidhat More. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.65

2.50 0.00 0.00127174006 2.50Balandorhat to Bairagi para Road 0.00 4 3.10 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127174007 1.50Ramchandrapur hat to  Betura Bazar Connecting Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.50

3.00 3.00 0.00127174008 0.00Mongalpur U.P Office  to Harakrishonopur More H/O 
Khaleque

0.00 2 4.56 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127174009 2.50Purbo Mohespur UZR to Robipur Clinic 0.00 3 2.10 0 0.004.00

4.00 0.00 0.00127174010 4.00Noyamala GP School RHD  to  Mokleshpur School 0.00 3 3.70 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127174011 1.50Anayetpur  Chowrasta  to  Kamdebpur hat 0.00 2 1.90 0 0.003.20

2.50 0.00 0.00127174012 2.50Dangapara UZR to Jagatpur JoganBabur House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

5.00 0.00 0.00127174013 5.00YMC Pathorghata pukur to  Fotepur Madrasha via 
Chowdhury Danga school  road.

0.00 5 4.40 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127174014 1.00Gobindapur Kaliaganj to  Maragoan Rd. 0.00 3 8.40 0 0.003.60

3.00 0.00 0.00127174015 3.00Mirabon Nona Bridge to  Bishwnath GP School Ghat 0.00 5 3.50 0 0.003.25

4.00 0.00 0.00127174016 4.00Dungdungi BOPCamp to  Anayetpur Bazar 0.00 5 10.30 0 0.004.25

1.25 0.00 0.00127174017 1.25Dharmojoin BOP to Sundara BOP 0.00 2 2.40 0 0.004.00

3.10 0.00 0.00127174018 3.10Bohoboldighi hat to  Kaliaganj hat connecting  Rd at 
chotto Chow Pukuria

0.00 2 1.80 0 0.004.50

4.00 0.00 0.00127174020 4.00Pakura Bazar   to  Pormeshorpur BOP 0.00 3 2.90 0 0.004.10

2.00 0.00 0.00127174021 2.00Munshipara UZR  to  Nonagram GP School 0.00 4 12.40 0 0.004.40

2.00 0.00 0.00127174022 2.00Pakura Railcrossing to  Thonthonia Bazar 0.00 2 3.80 0 0.003.80

2.50 0.00 0.00127174023 2.50 Kazipara to Chalk Bishnopur UZR 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.004.25

1.75 0.00 0.00127174024 1.75Board hat  to Brommopur via shibpur 0.00 4 3.60 0 0.003.90

3.60 1.36 0.00127174025 2.25Tegra Bazar Dhighi RHD to Mokleshpur Molanipukur 0.00 3 2.70 0 0.004.10

2.25 0.00 0.00127174026 2.25Mohonpur pucca road to Laxmirhat road. 0.00 5 3.90 1 2.004.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127174027 1.50Kadamtali hat  to  H/o Tofazzal Doctor 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.60

3.50 0.00 0.00127174028 3.50Kamdebpur Edgah  to  Dhormajoin Rd 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.50

3.65 0.00 0.00127174029 3.65Pathorghatapukur Y.M.C School to  Paglapir hat 
Connicting  Rd.

0.00 3 15.30 0 0.004.10

3.35 0.00 0.00127174030 3.35Kalamatia Bridge to  Paglapir hat 0.00 2 3.40 0 0.003.85

2.00 0.00 0.00127174031 2.00Zinoir Bazar  to  Rotigaon Rd 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.50

3.30 0.00 0.00127174032 3.30Benipur to  Sakair Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

0.50 0.50 0.00127174033 0.00Mongalpur Godown Road to Mostafabad Billpara Road. 0.00 2 2.72 0 0.004.30

4.00 0.00 0.00127174034 4.00Alubari More  to  Razarampur via Loshkerpur Non GP 
School

0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.10

2.30 0.00 0.00127174036 2.30Shibpur Bottoly to  Budhbari Hat (Polashbari hat) 0.00 3 5.13 0 0.003.80

1.80 0.00 0.00127174037 1.80Uttar Bishnopur hat to Taranza Clinic 0.00 7 6.70 2 4.503.80

2.00 0.00 0.00127174038 2.00Joinul Mudikhana Bazar RHD to  Farakkabad Chakpara 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00127174040 2.50Rangoan School Budhbaria hat  to Kazipara Simultala 
Raod.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127174041 1.50Patshala Burirthan to Sankerpur High School hat 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.30 0.00127174042 1.20Chowrangi bazar to Madhupur Cunnecting road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

1.55 0.00 0.00127174043 1.55Baznahar Rly Station - Chaitonna dighi Asraon Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.25

1.35 0.00 0.00127174044 1.35Segunbari bazar to Zharua Ashraon Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.20
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2.80 0.00 0.00127174045 2.80Kuchilapukur-Ramchandrapur ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.75 0.00 0.00127174046 0.75Farakkabad UP Office  to  Maragoan Motahar house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.30 0.00 0.00127174047 2.30Bezora Bazar to Rashul Shahapur ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

0.65 0.00 0.00127174048 0.65Birol Thana to Upazilla  Dormatory link via Adarsha 
School  road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.10 0.00 0.00127174049 2.10Mohonpur Bridge to Toronza Clinic via Lulu Member 0.00 2 16.10 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127174050 1.50 Saowtalpara Nengterhat  to Bairagipara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.60

1.00 0.00 0.00127174051 1.00Mullak Dewan (Krisnachura more) pucca road to 
Shippur road.

0.00 2 6.00 0 0.003.66

5.20 0.00 0.00127174052 5.20Buniadpur-Fulbari UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

6.00 0.00 0.00127174053 6.00Mongalpur-Mohanpur UZR to Bogdoirhat connecting 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.67

3.00 0.00 0.00127174054 3.00Balapukur UZR-Dherapatia R&H 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.55 0.00 0.00127174055 4.55Setrahat  to  Kabiraj para hat via Shipahinir ghat 0.00 16 80.43 2 101.504.88

1.50 1.10 0.00127174056 0.40Joynul Mudikhana RHD -Ramnagar hat via  Rajapara 
ghat

0.00 2 1.50 0 0.004.50

3.50 0.00 0.00127174057 3.50Munshipara Post Office UZR to Chalk Shankerpur via 
Manikpara road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.20

1.50 0.00 0.00127174058 1.50Kamarpara to Doluar more Tilain road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

1.50 0.00 0.00127174059 1.50Okra GPS to Fulbari UZR at Katihar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.70

1.15 0.00 0.00127174060 1.15Balandar mouza at Emazuddin house to Azim uddin 
house road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.70

2.75 0.00 0.00127174061 2.75Paglapir hat to Bairagipara via Shuihara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

3.70 0.00 0.00127174062 3.70Paglapir Bazar to Zhikorpara via South Kalitola & 
Bandal road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.35

1.50 0.00 0.00127174063 1.50Daikotbari to Bharadangi Madrasha via Monser house 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.75 0.00 0.00127174064 1.75Zinoir bazar to Mollah para road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

0.75 0.00 0.00127174065 0.75Bogdair school to Bodir member house road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00127174066 1.25Chapoir more to Balapukur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.05 0.00 0.00127174067 1.05Dipshikha to Balapukur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.40 0.00 0.00127174068 1.40Birol Nayamala GPS to Dhormadoho bridge road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.25

2.20 0.00 0.00127174069 2.20Pulhat RHD to Shisgram Ishaque Master house road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.70 0.00 0.00127174070 0.70Chawkerhat to Mehendi Shanko WAPDA Bundh road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127174071 1.50Choinkali mill danga to Ghorbari WAPDA Bundh road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127174072 1.50Purba Mohespur UZR NGPS to Mohespur Bridge road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

160.15 9.01 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 69 Nos. Road 151.15 0.00 118 237.64 11 116.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.80 0.00 0.00127175001 1.80Daikatbari to Tilain 0.00 3 6.00 0 0.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00127175002 2.00Vatpara UZR to Darbarpur 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.004.10

1.75 0.00 0.00127175003 1.75Bibitola to Ukara Chairman para 0.00 3 2.70 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00127175004 1.50Saboil to Modhabbati Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 1 50.004.10

2.50 0.00 0.00127175005 2.50Bistoir  to Bizora School rd via Ivirampur 0.00 0 0.00 3 12.003.80

2.05 0.00 0.00127175006 2.05Okara School to Patshala Gogonpur 0.00 6 5.40 1 0.904.20

3.30 0.00 0.00127175007 3.30Nijampur RHD to Daroil Purnia UZR via Laxmipur 
School

0.00 3 2.70 0 0.003.60

3.65 0.00 0.00127175008 3.65Chakbhabani pur Pucca road to Bistoir road 0.00 2 10.90 0 0.003.80

1.60 0.00 0.00127175009 1.60Shabpur to Halzai 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.80

3.50 0.00 0.00127175010 3.50Naldhighi RHD to Matiandighi 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.75

3.50 0.00 0.00127175011 3.50Nizampur RHD to Dhakin Ramchandrapur via 
Shukdebpur

0.00 4 3.60 0 0.003.80

1.25 0.00 0.00127175013 1.25Halzai Kazipara to Rangoan 0.00 2 12.80 0 0.003.60

4.00 0.00 0.00127175014 4.00Bizora Hazipara to Bhutigoan Palashbari More 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.50

1.60 0.00 0.00127175015 1.60Mulluk Dawan to Bishnopur Samad Master House 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.80

1.40 0.00 0.00127175016 1.40Nowpara RHD to Muttuk pur Reg: GP school 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.60

0.80 0.00 0.00127175017 0.80Darail UZR to Laxmipru School via Reazuel Chairman 
House

0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.20

1.50 0.00 0.00127175018 1.50LGED Nursury RHD to Dhamour UP connecting rd. 0.00 2 2.10 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127175019 1.00Nizampur UZR to Isahaque Chairman road 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.003.70

Page 14



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : RAJSHAHI

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : DINAJPUR

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

0.75 0.00 0.00127175020 0.75Baznahar rail crossing to Mahanpara 0.00 4 5.72 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00127175021 0.90Dhalpir RHD to Norottompur 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00127175022 1.20Dhalpir RHD to Josoral rail crossing 0.00 2 4.22 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00127175023 1.20Bhobanipur RHD to Kharipara 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00127175024 0.70Bhobanipur Rice Mill RHD to Kharipara Abdul Rahim 
House

0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.50

0.80 0.00 0.00127175025 0.80Sat Via More to Teghra Sonahar para 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.002.50

2.10 0.00 0.00127175026 2.10Dalalpara RHD to Eidgha Field road via  Bakaher 
Monwar Engg. House road.

0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.80

1.80 0.00 0.00127175027 1.80Dangapara RHD to Kanchan Hy Bridge via 
Noshirudding dalal House

0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.25

1.60 0.00 0.00127175028 1.60Madhabati to Jabed  ali Chairman para 0.00 1 0.90 1 30.003.80

1.55 0.00 0.00127175029 1.55Vandara BOP  to Rangoan Haljai Rd. 0.00 2 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.30 0.00 0.00127175030 1.30Poshim Sukdebpur to  Saboil 0.00 2 1.90 1 1.503.60

1.00 0.00 0.00127175031 1.00Chalk Vobani Rd. to  Pikepara More 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00127175032 2.50Gouripur Hagrur more to Kahapur Chowrasta road. 0.00 6 5.50 1 3.003.50

1.35 0.00 0.00127175033 1.35Jinoir Rd. to  Chapoir UZR Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00127175034 2.50Manpur to  Benipur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127175035 1.00Badrunia to Guchha Gram 0.00 2 15.90 0 0.004.30

1.50 1.50 0.00127175036 0.00Manpur to Gotaher Road & Dhamahar road. 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.004.26

1.10 0.00 0.00127175037 1.10Teghra Bazar Dighi More to east side of Rajapara Emb 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

1.10 0.00 0.00127175038 1.10Birole Railway station to  Karai  Beel via Hosna UZR 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127175039 1.50Ramchandrapur more to Shukdebpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.80 0.00 0.00127175040 0.80Kamdebpur Forest Office to Shahapur Bandh 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

0.85 0.00 0.00127175041 0.85Purba Madhabati Pry. School to Vice Chairman House 
Rd

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.10

1.35 0.00 0.00127175042 1.35Mainul Hasan College RHD  to Shahapara Azizer 
House via Mozibor MP

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.10

2.25 0.00 0.00127175043 2.25Rajuria Dobirul Member House to Darapahar 
Loshkerpur Non GP School

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.70 0.00 0.00127175044 1.70Vabki Eidgh field to Baladangi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

4.00 0.00 0.00127175045 4.00Shikarpur Kharihat to Toronza via Uttar Bishnapur 
school road .

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127175046 1.00Ramchondrapur BOP to Balandar Jolpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127175047 1.50Uttar Giridhor pur to Keshobpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

4.25 0.00 0.00127175048 4.25Kahiltor to Shaboil 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.90

1.20 0.00 0.00127175049 1.20Badrunia G.Yard  to Chuthiar More 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

2.00 0.00 0.00127175051 2.00Kanchan RHD bridge to Pawshapar Meherab house 
via Danga para road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00127175052 0.50Baznahar Uttaron Club to Muslem Chairman house 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.80 0.00 0.00127175053 0.80Shimultola RHD more to Gobindapur Gherbari more 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.25

1.80 0.00 0.00127175054 1.80Gopalpur Profulla Master house to Shobahan 
Advocate house road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.20 0.00 0.00127175055 1.20Gopalpur Hamidullah house to Ghetupara Monindra 
house road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.90 0.00 0.00127175056 2.90Malzhar Mill road to Shokim uddin Chairman house 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

1.50 0.00 0.00127175057 1.50Malzher bridge to Borail GPS road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00127175058 2.20Duptoir GPS to Rezaikuri Ziatoly UZR connecting road 
via Gonokburi road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00127175059 1.20Khozapur Beltoly more to Goalpara Halima Gonokburi 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.60 0.00 0.00127175060 2.60Khozapur more to Kanaibari more via Shukdebpur 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

1.05 0.00 0.00127175061 1.05Forakkabad Ferdus member house to Naldighi road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.35 0.00 0.00127175062 1.35Enayetpur BOP more to Dip nagar NGPS road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.10 0.00 0.00127175063 1.10Gochahar more to Bamongaon road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.05 0.00 0.00127175064 1.05Dhormojan sluice gate to Karalipara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.55 0.00 0.00127175065 0.55Bistoir High school to Bistoir more road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.05 0.00 0.00127175066 1.05Horipur pucca road to Horipur Angurer house road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00
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0.50 0.00 0.00127175067 0.50Sharongaidighi to Dakhinbari Kohapara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.20 0.00 0.00127175068 3.20Buniadpur Younus Master house to Chalkbala NGPS 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127175069 1.50Modhupur NGPS to Shempur GPS road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.70 0.00 0.00127175070 0.70Jamtoli - Bogdair hat connecting road to Shampur 
Atemkhana road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.80 0.00 0.00127175071 1.80Gobindapur DB to Daspukur via Chechaihat (Kaluram 
Master) road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.25

1.70 0.00 0.00127175072 1.70Darail Moshuhurpara to Purnia UZR via Montaz 
member house road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

0.90 0.00 0.00127175073 0.90Laxmipur more to Reazul member house road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

118.20 1.50 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 71 Nos. Road 116.70 0.00 62 99.54 9 98.40

568.96 90.27 6.59BIROL UPAZILA TOTAL: 178 Nos. Road 472.10 0.00 624 1688.75 75 934.63
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UPAZILA : BOCHAGANJ

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

5.61 5.61 0.00127212001 0.00Bochagonj Hat - Kaharole 0.00 13 67.70 0 0.007.32

12.75 12.75 0.00127212002 0.00Setabgonj Sugar Mill - Meherpur Hat via Nawavita hat. 0.00 10 26.50 1 1.807.32

3.40 3.40 0.00127212003 0.00Maherpur hat - Birol Boarder 0.00 4 11.00 0 0.007.33

8.20 8.20 0.00127212004 0.00Bochagonj - Pirgonj 0.00 9 89.50 0 0.007.33

15.36 1.59 0.35127212006 13.42Bochagonj Upazil H/Q. (Sugar Mill) to Narabarihat GC 
via Daula Bhaduarihat & Janglipirhat.

0.00 25 46.76 1 1.504.50

45.32 31.55 0.35UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 5 Nos. Road 13.42 0.00 61 241.46 2 3.30

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

7.10 2.78 0.00127213001 4.32Rampurhat - Chatail UP office (Maherpurhat) 0.00 22 34.71 0 0.005.48

5.46 0.00 0.00127213002 5.46Mushidhat -  Rangaon UP office 0.00 15 51.06 0 0.004.80

16.95 2.77 0.00127213004 14.18Phutkibari Hat -Rangaon UP office 0.00 8 33.70 8 11.503.25

6.95 2.18 0.00127213005 4.77Bochagonj HQ at Mushidhat - Bandar Khanda (Sada 
Mahal hat).

0.00 28 62.78 0 0.003.65

4.30 0.60 0.00127213006 3.70Bochagonj HQ at Mushirhat -Mojatirhat 0.00 6 22.33 0 0.004.57

6.10 3.70 0.00127213007 2.40Bochagonj HQ at Bharara - Kalopir hat 0.00 18 18.87 0 0.004.57

7.25 1.48 0.00127213008 5.77Bochagonj HQ at Subidhat - Uttar Krishuapur 
(Parapukurhat)

0.00 6 15.05 1 2.003.65

4.40 1.10 0.00127213009 3.30Ishania UP office at Muraripur - Tangnaharhat 0.00 16 22.20 0 0.003.75

5.90 5.90 0.00127213011 0.00Chatail UP office to Poromeswarpur Razarghat (Tetera 
Hat)

0.00 24 44.40 0 0.004.27

5.00 1.80 0.00127213013 3.20Rampurhat GC Road to Rongaon UP office via 
Basudebpur

0.00 4 39.77 2 4.003.60

7.60 2.50 0.00127213014 5.10Rampurhat GC to Mollaparahat via Madhabpur U.P 
Office

0.00 20 67.95 0 0.005.00

2.70 0.00 0.00127213015 2.70Ishaina UP office to Dhotola (Upazila HQ) 0.00 4 3.40 1 1.003.50

7.95 0.75 0.00127213020 7.20Bhorara more FRB to Bhandur Khondo via parial pur . 0.00 13 30.78 3 3.003.50

7.15 2.05 0.00127213021 5.10Atgaor UP office to pulhat via nehalgaon H/S and 
madrasha

0.00 8 19.00 3 4.003.60

94.81 27.61 0.00UNION ROAD TOTAL: 14 Nos. Road 67.20 0.00 192 466.00 18 25.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

3.25 0.00 0.00127214007 3.25Ruhigaon - Sultanpur 0.00 2 4.83 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214011 2.00H/O Tankaof Sultanpur  - H/O Badir of Tena 0.00 2 16.20 1 1.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214012 1.00H/O Deraj Mia - H/O Kanchan at Tena 0.00 0 0.00 2 17.003.50

0.90 0.00 0.00127214013 0.90Salams Schatal to Zame Mosque 0.00 1 4.00 1 2.003.25

2.50 0.00 0.00127214015 2.50Jalgaon Brick field to Doula 0.00 4 11.10 0 0.003.00

3.45 0.00 0.00127214016 3.45Mubarakpur - Sadamahol 0.00 6 8.80 1 1.003.60

2.80 0.00 0.00127214023 2.80Muraripur to Dhampukur via Bamonganon . 0.00 6 6.10 2 2.003.00

3.35 0.00 0.00127214024 3.35Paschim Barasa to Krishto FRA Via Shapla NGPS 0.00 2 2.50 2 2.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214025 2.00Bhorala FRA - Pakurtree to Deogaon. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.25 0.00 0.00127214026 3.25S.Haque Hasking mill of Tetra to Nonagram. 0.00 1 3.05 1 5.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127214027 1.50Narai Pry: School to Sukdebpur - Maherpur Road 0.00 6 6.77 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214028 2.50Salahddin pond of vill Palasbari to H/O M.Ali Chatail 0.00 4 4.07 4 4.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214029 2.50Momtaj of vill Anora to Kukura Dangi Guchogram 0.00 1 5.00 2 6.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00127214030 4.00Shaspur Pond to Bairokuri via Shahaspur GPS 0.00 3 10.50 2 12.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214031 2.50Khanpur to Ronoti Pry School 0.00 2 3.20 3 3.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127214032 1.75Murari pur to Bhorola 0.00 1 1.20 2 2.503.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127214033 1.75Ishania to chairman of vill Purbo Barsha. 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214034 2.00Ronoti GPS to Shahospur  GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127214036 1.50Magura Bridge to Rampurhat 0.00 2 1.80 1 1.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127214037 1.50Basudebpur Guchyagram to Parbatipur 0.00 1 1.50 1 1.003.00

0.70 0.00 0.00127214038 0.70Bonhara Madrasha to Bhaduari hat 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.00
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2.00 0.00 0.00127214039 2.00Shiberhat to Atgaon - Chatail Border road 0.00 1 1.50 4 24.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127214040 1.75Boro balighara to Deur GPS 0.00 1 2.44 0 0.002.30

1.50 0.00 0.00127214041 1.50Pabnapara FRB to rampur - Madhabpur Balibara 0.00 1 3.50 2 2.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00127214042 2.25R1/2 to Monipori para Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 5.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214043 1.00Udaysakua to Near H/O Mozammel Road 0.00 1 2.50 1 1.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214044 2.00Ratanda to  chhoto Sultanpur Road 0.00 1 0.90 3 3.003.00

2.15 0.00 0.00127214045 2.15Godapurkur DTW to Choto Sultanpur 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214046 2.00Dighori to Baguladangi hat. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

2.75 0.00 0.00127214047 2.75Dighori to Krishnapur 0.00 2 2.50 2 3.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214048 2.50Tena to Gudampara 0.00 3 7.10 0 0.002.80

2.00 0.00 0.00127214049 2.00Doulat pur Club FRB to Murihala via House of Shahdat 
Contrac

0.00 1 4.50 0 0.002.90

2.60 0.00 0.00127214050 2.60Malgram FRB to Khongaon Road . 0.00 2 5.46 0 0.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00127214051 2.25Muriala to Boro Sultan Pur Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127214052 1.50Muriala tosenihari road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127214053 1.50Muriala to choto Muriala 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127214054 1.50Zabaripur to Futkibari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00127214055 1.25Zabaripur to Futkibari Tena Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00127214056 0.50Zabaripur to East side of Futkibari hat FRA Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00127214057 3.00Zabaripur to Kaloper 0.00 0 0.00 4 5.503.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127214058 1.50Madrasha hat to Kangsora 0.00 1 0.60 2 4.503.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214059 1.00Kangsora Mosque to Pirganj Border Salbagan. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214060 2.00Kirshtopur to Bareya Govt: Pry: School . 0.00 1 4.50 1 3.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214061 1.00H/O of Tajiruddin of Vill : Bath to Modhabpur Road . 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

1.52 0.00 0.00127214062 1.52Mahadabpur to Rampur . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214063 2.50Mohabbatpur to Mohadebpur via Doel NGPS 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214064 2.50Ruhigaon to Kalopir hat via Dohora. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127214065 1.00Choto Sultanpur to Mahesile. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.45 0.00 0.00127214066 0.45Chamanighat to Dokchai 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.003.00

4.70 0.00 0.00127214067 4.70Paschim barsa more to Kalimondir 0.00 5 13.05 2 2.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214068 2.00Atgaon Registered GPS to Uparpurihat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00127214069 3.00Chapaitor to Gopen house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214070 1.00Kishtopur FRB to Uttar Krishnopur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.75 0.00 0.00127214071 0.75Ramdaspara FRB to Bihagaon. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214072 2.00Krisnopur hat (Chilapara FRB) to Porailur 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127214073 1.50Bhandor - Khondo to Kanua GPS via Nalahar pend. 0.00 1 0.60 1 10.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127214074 1.75Bongaon to West side of Rongaon 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127214075 1.50Mobarakpur to Mobarakpur Pry School. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127214076 1.75Karai to Utar Deo Khara 0.00 2 4.00 1 1.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127214077 1.75Sundar pukur to Bhandur Khondo 0.00 2 4.00 1 1.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214078 2.00Alampur FRB to Horipur 0.00 1 1.80 1 1.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00127214079 1.25Ishaq's house to Alampur FRA 0.00 1 1.50 1 2.503.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214080 2.50Haripur to Pulhat FRB Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00127214081 1.25Nehalgaon high school to Bistupur 0.00 2 5.60 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00127214082 2.00East side of Phul hat to H/O Khalil driver 0.00 3 2.80 0 0.002.75

3.00 0.00 0.00127214083 3.00Borua Gangapur GPS Road. 0.00 1 5.00 2 15.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127214084 2.50Atgaon to Satayaman dangi Non Govt: pry School . 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00127214085 1.25L/O S.Chow:  to Deokhora NGPS 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214086 1.00Atgaon Paschim para to Atgaon High School. 0.00 2 2.10 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127214087 1.50Senihari firm to Govt: Pry School 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127214088 1.50Sripur zame Mosque to Jalali Near H/O Anishur 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.502.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214089 1.00Para Meswar Pur to Panch para. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.002.50

0.40 0.00 0.00127214090 0.40Asurgaon to H/O Reazudduin. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00127214091 0.70Sukodevpur FRB to Sukedevpur Purbo para 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00127214092 0.50Kadal Kati embankment to Kodal Kati guchyagram 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214093 2.00Mulduar NGPS to Daula FRA road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.58 0.00127214094 0.42Kangsora - Ekhtiarpur 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127214095 1.50H/O Dilip of Village Ishania to North ishania 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00
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0.50 0.00 0.00127214096 0.50Ishania Mondir to North Ishania 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127214097 1.00Futkibarihat - Futkibari NGPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00127214098 0.50Sultanpur - Senihari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.00127214099 0.50Khongaon - Gobindapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

5.45 5.45 0.00127214100 0.00Zinar - Isharhat 0.00 13 25.56 0 0.003.05

0.89 0.89 0.00127214101 0.00Sukdebpur hat to Parghat ( Tangon River ) 0.00 2 2.23 0 0.004.27

9.00 0.50 0.00127214102 8.50Bhorora more (FRB) to Bhanga uadrasha hat 0.00 6 25.34 5 7.004.27

2.00 0.00 0.00127214103 2.00Sekhorpur (Nawavita) hat to Anora (Kalimondir) FRB 0.00 5 3.90 3 3.503.00

2.90 0.00 0.00127214104 2.90Sekherpur(Naqavitahat) to Domarighat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

7.00 2.15 0.00127214105 4.85Mushidhat firm para near H/O mohsin ali to Masatir 
hat road.

0.00 12 43.95 4 3.604.00

3.15 0.00 0.00127214106 3.15Afgaon H/S hat to Bazunia pry school FRB via 
Mondulpara

0.00 3 14.20 9 10.003.00

3.55 1.55 0.00127214107 2.00Uparpari hat to Gororgram FRB via Mollapara hat 
Road .

0.00 4 11.52 1 2.003.50

5.00 0.00 0.00127214108 5.00Tangnahar hat to Motijapur FRB Near DTW via 
Dhampokur

0.00 2 2.60 5 11.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127214109 2.00Mojatir hat to Preter Bazar FRB Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127214110 1.50Shiberhat at deur R-1 to Nawavitat hat FRB Road . 0.00 1 9.40 4 19.002.90

5.00 1.87 0.00127214111 3.13Bhaduary hat Mondir to Near the east side of 
Janglipirhat

0.00 4 4.20 3 3.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127214112 1.50Madrashahat Bondhugaon to Daksingaor Up to FRB 
road .

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

196.16 12.99 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 95 Nos. Road 183.17 0.00 144 345.86 105 252.60

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.65 0.00 0.00127215012 3.65Muraripur - Madhabpur 0.00 2 4.08 0 0.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00127215014 2.25Bharala - Deogaon 0.00 1 1.83 0 0.003.00

3.75 0.00 0.00127215015 3.75Mushidhat - Sankhachura 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00127215016 2.20Motijapur -  Boarder Road 0.00 1 1.25 0 0.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00127215024 2.25Shekarpur - Banahara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.35 0.00 0.00127215026 4.35Tetara Boarder - Asurgaon 0.00 2 4.75 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127215028 1.75Shotosultanpur - Barya 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.15 0.00 0.00127215030 1.15Sahaspur - Sahaspur Boarder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00127215031 1.25Khanpur - Boarder Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00127215032 3.50Moharajpur -  Moharajpur Boarder Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00127215033 3.00Mulduar - Chato Balihara 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.00

1.90 0.00 0.00127215034 1.90Nafanagar - Nafanagar Boarder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127215035 1.75Kismatpur Daulatpur - Sultapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.75 0.00 0.00127215038 3.75Kuna - Sadamahal 0.00 2 2.40 1 1.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127215039 1.75Bangaon - Sadamahal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.10 0.00 0.00127215040 1.10Bajonia - Jalgaon 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.90 0.00 0.00127215041 1.90Rampur - Rampur Boarder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00127215042 1.75Basudebpur - Chandipur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00127215043 2.25Chandipur - Mahespur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.90 0.00 0.00127215044 1.90Parea - Mollapara 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.003.00

1.55 0.00 0.00127215046 1.55Narail - Palasbari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.35 0.00 0.00127215047 4.35Chandipur - Baserghat 0.00 2 8.95 0 0.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00127215049 1.40Ishania to Mukanda pur 0.00 2 13.30 1 2.002.50

0.75 0.00 0.00127215050 0.75Senihari firm to Rail line Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.00127215051 0.50Senihari to Nafanagar UP office road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127215052 1.50Bhandur khad0 high school to Jalihor Regd. Pry. 
School.

0.00 1 1.20 1 1.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127215053 1.00Bhandar khanda gorastan to Katabari firm 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.75 0.00 0.00127215054 0.75Bandar khanda to  H/O of Neer of Khalur rahman. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

1.00 0.00 0.00127215055 1.00Sankhachur to Sankhacura govt: pry school. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

0.80 0.80 0.00127215056 0.00Dhantala to Ohab Master's chatal via Mukta chatal. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00127215057 0.50Sankhachura to Dakchai FRB road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.80
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1.25 0.00 0.00127215058 1.25STPT of R1/ Road to Mushidhat Govt. Pry. School. 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127215059 1.50Magura Bridge at R/1 Road to Basudebpur 
Adarshagram

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127215060 1.00Nowabbitahat to Kukurdangi 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.50

2.25 2.25 0.00127215061 0.00Dhantala to Subidhat via  H/O Mahammd Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.00 0.00 0.00127215062 3.00Atgaon Taltola to Jalgaon 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127215064 1.00Harish chandrapur to Motizapru . 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.003.00

1.65 0.00 0.00127215065 1.65Fishery Firm FRB to Mohanpur NGPS 0.00 2 2.60 1 1.000.30

0.50 0.00 0.00127215069 0.50Sariful Islams Chatal(FRB) to Mushidhat Govt. Pry. 
School.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127215070 1.00Asha Einemahall) Mosque to near the H/O Manik 
Member

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00127215072 1.25Asha Cinemahall to chowdhari para 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.503.00

0.40 0.00 0.00127215073 0.40Mushidhat UP office to Mushidhat BS Quarter 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127215074 1.00Thana Helth Corplex to Setaibgonj collage. 0.00 0 0.00 4 4.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127215077 1.00Near the H/O Bhadar FRB to Chapaidangi Govt. Pry. 
School

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.000.50

1.00 0.00 0.00127215078 1.00Near the H/O Jalil of vill. Chapadangi to North Side. 0.00 1 1.00 2 2.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127215079 1.00Muslidhat to near the Hasking Mill of Enamul Haque. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.003.00

0.75 0.00 0.00127215080 0.75Maherpur - Janglipur to Near the H/o Of Manjurul 
Islam .

0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00127215081 0.50Muherupur -  Janglipir hat to Near the H/O Tafazzal 
Master.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.75 0.00 0.00127215082 0.75Belbus to Ramnagar NGPS 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00127215083 0.50Belbus to West side vill: Eist side Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.40 0.00 0.00127215084 0.40H/o Hirenchandra - Chatail UP Office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00127215085 1.25Malipara - Chatal of Sona Babu 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.60 0.60 0.00127215086 0.00Setabganj Rail Station - Saw Mill ( Mill Road) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

84.80 3.65 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 53 Nos. Road 81.15 0.00 25 58.26 29 58.50

421.09 75.80 0.35BOCHAGANJ UPAZILA TOTAL: 167 Nos. Road 344.94 0.00 422 1111.58 154 339.90
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UPAZILA : CHIRIRBANDAR

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

15.50 11.60 0.00127302001 3.90Beltoli to Debigonj 0.00 29 153.10 0 0.006.50

14.60 14.60 0.00127302002 0.00Chirirbandar to Ranirbandar 0.00 17 51.50 0 0.007.32

8.50 8.50 0.00127302004 0.00Amorpur to Kutubdanga 0.00 18 85.60 0 0.007.32

1.32 0.53 0.00127302005 0.80Amorpur to Pirgonj GC 0.00 4 5.50 0 0.007.00

1.78 1.07 0.00127302006 0.71Chirirbandar  Model School To  Chirirbandar  G .C 0.00 3 7.00 0 0.007.00

10.70 2.10 0.00127302008 8.60Binnkuri GC to Pakerhat GC via Pirarhat 0.00 12 31.35 0 0.004.20

13.40 3.88 0.00127302009 9.52Chirirbandar GC (Choto Bowl) - Laxmi tola RHD  via 
Viael Up Office.

0.00 14 45.00 1 150.004.20

8.40 0.50 0.00127302010 7.90Binnakuri GC to Ishamati National HY 0.00 9 18.78 1 40.003.90

7.00 7.00 0.00127302011 0.00Binnakuri GC to Fakirar More National HY 0.00 23 38.04 0 0.003.80

14.56 2.90 0.00127302012 11.66Chirirbandar GC to  Bhushir Bandar National HY 0.00 14 51.52 0 0.003.60

5.60 0.50 0.00127302014 5.10Chirirbandar Amtoli  RHD to Joshi Hat GC. 0.00 11 44.13 2 56.904.26

15.50 5.70 0.00127302018 9.80Dinajpur Parbatipur road Under Chirirbandar Upazila 
from Beltoli to Uchitpur via Kutubdanga  road (UZR 
#351)

0.00 13 18.16 1 40.004.80

1.50 1.50 0.00127302019 0.00Bhushir Bandar to Bhullar Danga via Kachiniahat (UZR 
#357)

0.00 2 9.76 0 0.005.00

118.36 60.38 0.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 13 Nos. Road 57.98 0.00 169 559.44 5 286.90

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

4.00 0.00 0.00127303003 4.00Satnala UP Office to Ghontaghor Bazar 0.00 4 7.38 0 0.003.60

4.10 0.00 0.00127303005 4.10Alok Dhagi UP to Pirarhat 0.00 8 15.00 0 0.003.60

4.70 0.00 0.00127303006 4.70Nasratpur UP Ranir Bandar RHD to Chorwarangi Bazar 0.00 10 40.13 0 0.004.20

7.60 0.00 0.00127303007 7.60Amarpur  UP office to Carangatoli  via Razapur 
Mission.

0.00 3 12.00 0 0.003.60

3.40 0.00 0.00127303008 3.40Aulia Pukur UP Bhulanathpur RHD -  Baideshir Hat 0.00 4 5.70 0 0.003.96

5.70 0.00 0.00127303009 5.70Charakdanga Bazar to Binnakuri GC via  Saintra UP 
Office

0.00 4 22.10 1 40.003.23

12.00 0.00 0.00127303010 12.00Viyal UP office to Bakipur RHD via Kachari bazar 0.00 9 18.21 3 5.024.87

4.00 0.00 0.00127303011 4.00Chowrangi Bazar to Bhushirbandar National HY 0.00 6 12.38 2 2.004.20

7.60 0.00 0.00127303012 7.60Fatagonjpur UP office to Dangarhat via Hasimpur 0.00 15 50.66 0 0.004.20

6.10 0.00 0.00127303027 6.10Satnala UP (Tarashahat) - Chini Bashar Danga road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

3.10 0.00 0.00127303030 3.10Kharkati Bazar -  Vhail UP Office road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00127303034 5.00Ghantaghor hat to Isabpur UP road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

6.50 0.00 0.00127303037 6.50Abdulpur UP Office to  Isabpur UP road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.50 0.00 0.00127303044 2.50Debigonj bazar to Auliapukur UP Office road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

5.00 0.00 0.00127303046 5.00Fatejanpur UP to Porarhat GC road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

81.30 0.00 0.00UNION ROAD TOTAL: 15 Nos. Road 81.30 0.00 63 183.56 6 47.02

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.00 0.00 0.00127304003 2.00Baideshir Hat - West Saitra 0.00 4 15.50 0 0.003.96

7.00 0.00 0.00127304005 7.00Vahil - Naniatikor Road 0.00 4 16.00 2 6.503.85

2.00 0.00 0.00127304007 2.00Vahil U.P Office - Mukandapur 0.00 1 6.00 1 3.004.20

3.00 0.00 0.00127304010 3.00Sukdeppur - Jagonathpur road. 0.00 3 7.50 0 0.004.20

2.50 0.00 0.00127304012 2.50Jalzali - Josai Hat 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.504.20

2.00 0.00 0.00127304013 2.00College Crossing - Nashratpur 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.004.20

2.55 0.00 0.00127304017 2.55Mohadebpur - Boragram 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.20

6.02 0.00 0.00127304020 6.02Borobowl - Kowgaon 0.00 3 13.00 1 2.004.20

2.50 0.00 0.00127304021 2.50Mushasaha - Punatty 0.00 1 2.50 1 3.004.26

6.00 0.00 0.00127304022 6.00Binnakuri - Polashbari H\School 0.00 4 14.52 1 26.004.22

3.00 0.00 0.00127304025 3.00Amtoli  - Daulatpur R&H 0.00 3 6.50 0 0.003.65

2.00 0.00 0.00127304027 2.00Bhabanipur - Bishanathpur 0.00 1 2.50 1 2.004.20
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4.00 0.00 0.00127304030 4.00Hashinpur - Kristaharir Hat 0.00 2 5.00 1 2.004.20

1.90 0.00 0.00127304033 1.90Banglabazar - Paschim Saintra 0.00 1 9.00 1 1.004.20

4.00 0.00 0.00127304034 4.00Simoltali School - Ghantaghar 0.00 3 8.50 0 0.004.20

6.00 0.00 0.00127304035 6.00Dagorbari - Binnakuri 0.00 4 11.50 1 2.004.20

4.00 0.00 0.00127304037 4.00Amtali RHD - Naraynpur 0.00 2 2.00 1 2.004.20

3.00 0.00 0.00127304038 3.00Bhabanipur - Gobindapur 0.00 1 3.50 1 3.004.20

3.00 0.00 0.00127304039 3.00Bolair Bazar - Rajapur 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.004.20

3.00 0.00 0.00127304040 3.00Amtali - Tajpur 0.00 1 1.67 0 0.004.20

4.00 0.00 0.00127304042 4.00Tetulia U.P. Office - Nashratpur 0.00 1 3.00 1 3.004.20

3.45 0.00 0.00127304043 3.45Model School - Kochna 0.00 1 3.50 0 0.004.20

5.00 0.00 0.00127304045 5.00Alokdihi - Uttor Polashbari 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.004.20

2.50 0.00 0.00127304046 2.50Bangla Bazar - Saintra 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.004.00

4.50 0.00 0.00127304047 4.50Baro Hasimpur - Alokdhi 0.00 2 8.50 1 2.004.20

2.00 0.00 0.00127304050 2.00Mitrabari - Volanathpur 0.00 1 0.90 1 1.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304051 2.00Majhina - Vholanathpur 0.00 1 0.90 1 2.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00127304073 5.00Ghantaghar hat FRB - Chowrangirhat road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

10.00 10.00 0.00127304090 0.00Ambari  RHD to Shahpur . 0.00 15 43.87 0 0.004.00

4.50 0.00 0.00127304091 4.50Jot Randhan Pur to Binnakuri GC 0.00 3 5.88 2 46.864.00

5.00 1.04 0.00127304092 3.96Shimultoly RHD to Sukipir Bazar 0.00 6 18.25 0 0.003.60

6.10 2.70 0.00127304093 3.40Akter bazar TO Baideshir hat VIA Rubber dam bazar 0.00 6 158.00 0 0.004.80

2.00 1.60 0.00127304094 0.40Beltoli to Mohimary 0.00 3 9.30 0 0.003.66

1.80 0.90 0.00127304095 0.90Chirirbandar Collage - R&H Rd 0.00 7 26.70 0 0.003.60

2.60 0.65 0.00127304097 1.95Dangar hat to Chalk Synnashi 0.00 4 11.50 0 0.003.60

3.00 1.50 0.00127304098 1.50Andharmuha to Board school 0.00 3 34.50 0 0.003.60

2.00 0.80 0.00127304099 1.20Joypur -  Samnagar Road 0.00 1 1.67 0 0.003.60

7.00 1.53 0.00127304101 5.47Amtoli RHD - Folimary bazar. 0.00 10 52.70 0 0.004.20

5.80 0.00 0.00127304102 5.80Binnakuri - Dangarhat via Chalk Shanyshi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.70 0.00 0.00127304103 1.70Bekipul RHD - Baidashirhat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.87

1.70 0.00 0.00127304104 1.70Gouripur RHD - Gomira 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

5.20 0.00 0.00127304105 5.20Daulatpur - Kutubdanga 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

2.25 0.00 0.00127304106 2.25Kherkati - Gomira 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.30

2.80 0.00 0.00127304107 2.80Abdulpur UP Office - Banijigi UZ road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.30

6.11 0.00 0.00127304108 6.11Jamtoli RHD - Auliapukur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

5.60 0.00 0.00127304109 5.60Debigonj RHD - Paikarpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

3.70 0.00 0.00127304110 3.70Binnakuri - Dogorbari bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

6.50 0.00 0.00127304111 6.50Dangarhat - Dogorbari bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.90

4.00 0.00 0.00127304112 4.00Hasimpur UZR - Ushabar more 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

6.00 0.00 0.00127304113 6.00Beltoli - Jaliapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

6.00 0.00 0.00127304114 6.00Bhushirbandar - Thoty Fary ghat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

4.40 0.00 0.00127304115 4.40Aulokdihi UZ road - Nawkoyr bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304116 2.00Kutubdanga UZ road - Gomira 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

4.50 0.00 0.00127304117 4.50Kamarer more RHD - Thakurer bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00127304118 5.00Kaligonj RHD - Shamnagar bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

6.10 0.00 0.00127304119 6.10RHD - Folimary via Hazratpur Reg. school. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80

2.66 0.00 0.00127304120 2.66Karonzi - Shipkuri 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80

3.00 0.00 0.00127304121 3.00Gomira - Fulpur. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.90

2.50 0.00 0.00127304122 2.50Haranadapur - Tulshipur. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00127304123 2.50Dowapur - Kashebpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.00 0.00 0.00127304124 2.00Bharmapur  - Shahpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

5.00 0.00 0.00127304125 5.00Bazitpur - Golaher 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

4.00 0.00 0.00127304126 4.00Shasharpur - Galtoir 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00127304127 1.00Adibashipara - Vheyel UP Office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.50 0.00 0.00127304128 1.50Isamoti river - Khaizapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00127304129 2.00RHD - Godashapara upto Rail Gate 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.00 0.00127304130 2.50Hazir more - Kalitola 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.30 0.00 0.00127304131 1.30Laldhighi - Baniapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304132 2.00Baikanthapur Primary school - Bhushir river 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66
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3.00 0.00 0.00127304133 3.00Joypur - Mothurapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

3.00 0.00 0.00127304134 3.00Phulpur - Durgapur. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304135 2.00Phulpur - Kazipara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304136 2.00Phulpur - Kutubpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304137 2.00Razapur Buritola to Mostofapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00127304138 5.00Ghontaghor - Tetulia via Fakirpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00127304139 3.00Ghontaghor - Kalitola bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00127304140 3.00Kalitola - Bolai bazar via Kalopir 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00127304141 3.50Chorakdanga - Bottoli via Monoshaghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00127304142 7.00Amtoli RHD -  Model school via Daimsha more 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00127304143 3.00Uttar Isamoti School - Sazir more 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304144 2.00Khulnadanga - Borogram 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00127304145 3.00Beltoli - Bhandara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00127304146 4.00Okrabari Bazar - Charakdanga Bazar Road 0.00 6 25.70 1 20.003.66

4.00 0.00 0.00127304147 4.00Bhushirbandar UP Office to Bhushirbandar bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.20

3.50 0.00 0.00127304148 3.50Saitara UP Office to Binnakuri bazar via Gussagram 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00127304149 2.00Darulfala RHD to Ghogratoli via UZ H/Q. road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00127304150 3.00Debegonj National HY to Porarhat road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

311.24 20.72 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 87 Nos. Road 290.52 0.00 114 543.06 21 132.86

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.00 0.00 0.00127305001 3.00Alokdighi - Nowicoir 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.60

2.50 0.00 0.00127305002 2.50Bashudebpur - Sontoshpara 0.00 3 5.07 0 0.003.61

4.07 0.00 0.00127305003 4.07Auliapukur - Baragrame 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.503.60

3.00 0.00 0.00127305004 3.00Mahalbari - Vhayil 0.00 1 2.50 1 3.003.60

2.50 0.00 0.00127305006 2.50Omarpur - Mission Rd 0.00 2 3.34 0 0.003.60

2.50 0.00 0.00127305007 2.50Dallah - Palashdanga Aclahar 0.00 3 11.00 0 0.003.60

5.00 0.00 0.00127305008 5.00Bolrogar - Auliapukur 0.00 3 12.00 0 0.003.60

4.00 0.00 0.00127305009 4.00Gonira - Patul 0.00 4 5.40 0 0.003.60

6.00 0.00 0.00127305010 6.00Talpukur - Gomir 0.00 3 14.00 0 0.003.60

1.75 0.00 0.00127305011 1.75Chirirbandar - Kakra River 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.60

4.00 0.00 0.00127305012 4.00Zaliapara -  Bekipur 0.00 3 5.62 0 0.003.65

1.50 0.00 0.00127305013 1.50Bakultala  - Azizar Mill Road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.60

2.00 0.00 0.00127305014 2.00Nandri Nogishopara -  Shukipur 0.00 2 18.00 0 0.003.60

2.00 0.00 0.00127305015 2.00Choto Hashmpur - Razapur Mission 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.60

4.00 0.00 0.00127305016 4.00Volanathpur - Barabowl 0.00 3 10.50 0 0.003.60

1.18 0.00 0.00127305018 1.18Bottoli  - Ershud Mill 0.00 2 3.34 0 0.003.60

9.00 0.00 0.00127305019 9.00Dhuroil - Naniatikoir 0.00 3 10.50 1 3.003.60

1.70 0.00 0.00127305020 1.70Purba Dintara - Paschin Saitra 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.503.60

1.50 0.00 0.00127305023 1.50Choto bowl  Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00127305024 1.50Shirazul Mill - Kakra River 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.003.60

2.60 2.60 0.00127305025 0.00Tatulia - Nashratpur 0.00 2 3.04 0 0.003.60

2.00 0.00 0.00127305026 2.00Aktar Mill - Kalitala 0.00 3 6.04 0 0.003.60

5.50 0.00 0.00127305029 5.50Ghoranara - Gamira 0.00 3 5.57 0 0.003.60

1.80 0.00 0.00127305030 1.80R&H Highway - Baikantapur 0.00 3 5.82 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00127305031 1.50R&H Highway - Nashratpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

3.00 0.00 0.00127305032 3.00Sukdabpur - Jaganatpur 0.00 1 2.00 1 3.003.60

3.50 0.00 0.00127305033 3.50Ardhurnuha - jogrnthpur 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.60

1.20 0.00 0.00127305035 1.20Kuraldanga Sarkar para Mosque-Basar's More 0.00 3 6.60 4 11.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127305036 1.50Shaildanga - Bhoban Karanjerpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127305037 1.00Satipora brige - Pikan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00127305038 1.50Chirirbandar road - Fakirpara road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00127305039 2.00Kalitola - Bonoshapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127305040 1.50Baliar Vita - Domokha ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00127305041 1.00Taltola ghat - Jaliapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00
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2.00 0.00 0.00127305042 2.00Chairman more - Kalitola 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

6.00 0.00 0.00127305043 6.00Ghontaghor - Fakubania ghat via Model school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00127305044 5.00Comunity clinic - Khosna noyapara via Baniar more 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127305045 1.50Phuldangi Eidgha Mad - Hoque shah para 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00127305046 1.50Khunia dhighi - Bholanathpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

108.30 2.60 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 39 Nos. Road 105.70 0.00 56 143.64 10 26.00

619.20 83.70 0.00CHIRIRBANDAR UPAZILA TOTAL: 154 Nos. Road 535.50 0.00 402 1429.70 42 492.78
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